l)  In case of exemption from submission of Bid security, proof of registration with NSIC/MSME 
m) Details of supplies of similar devices/equipment. 
n) Tender Fee & EMD and it is required to submit the same in original in a sealed envelope at the 

following address 

Tender fee & earnest money deposit details 
a) Tender Fee of Rs. 2,500/- (Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft from 

Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favor of “Entrepreneurship Development Center”. The firm 
registered with /NSIC/MSME as manufacturer for the supply of the same category of item for which 
the party is submitting quotation will be exempted from submission of FEE.